
From: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>  
Sent: Monday, 10 February 2020 10:12 AM 
To: Rachel Liebhaber <rachell@hsu.net.au>; Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>; 
AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au> 
Cc: Chambers - Clancy DP <Chambers.Clancy.DP@fwc.gov.au>; Chambers - Lee C 
<Chambers.Lee.c@fwc.gov.au>; 'Shue Yin Lo' <shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au>; Madeleine Tiedeman 
<Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au>; 'ldoust' <lisa.doust@stjames.net.au>; Kyle Scott 
<Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; 'Brent Ferguson' <Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; 
'Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au' <Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; Michael Pegg 
<peggms24@gmail.com>; Natalie Dabarera <Natalie.Dabarera@unitedworkers.org.au>; Leigh 
Svendsen <leighs@hsu.net.au>; Stephen Bull <Stephen.Bull@unitedworkers.org.au>; Michael 
Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au> 
Subject: RE: AM2018/26 - Social, Community, Homecare, Disability Services Industry Award 2010  
 
Dear Ms Liebhaber, 
 
The Full Bench has approved your extension to no later than 4pm today. 
 
Tahleah Gillard 
Associate to The Hon. Justice IJK Ross 
President 
 
Fair Work Commission 
Tel:  +61 3 8656 4657 
Fax:  +61 3 9655 0401 
chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au 

11 Exhibition Street, Melbourne Victoria 3000  
GPO Box 1994, Melbourne Victoria 3001 

 

 
 
From: Rachel Liebhaber <rachell@hsu.net.au>  
Sent: Friday, 7 February 2020 5:42 PM 
To: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au> 
Cc: Chambers - Clancy DP <Chambers.Clancy.DP@fwc.gov.au>; Chambers - Lee C 
<Chambers.Lee.c@fwc.gov.au>; 'Shue Yin Lo' <shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au>; Madeleine Tiedeman 
<Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au>; 'ldoust' <lisa.doust@stjames.net.au>; Kyle Scott 
<Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; 'Brent Ferguson' <Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; 
'Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au' <Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; Michael Pegg 
<peggms24@gmail.com>; Natalie Dabarera <Natalie.Dabarera@unitedworkers.org.au>; Leigh 
Svendsen <leighs@hsu.net.au>; Stephen Bull <Stephen.Bull@unitedworkers.org.au>; Michael 
Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au> 
Subject: RE: AM2018/26 - Social, Community, Homecare, Disability Services Industry Award 2010  
 
AM2018/26  

Social, Community, Home Care and Disability Services Industry Award 2010 

 

Dear Associate,  
 
I write on behalf of the HSU, UWU and the ASU (‘the Unions’).  
 
We have no objections to the extension sought by ABI below. 
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The Unions are preparing a consolidated response to the Background Paper, and have similarly met 
with some unfortunate difficulties while attempting to finalise our submissions today. We therefore 
similarly request an extension until Monday 10 February 2020, in order to be able to finalise 
submissions over the weekend.  
 
Kind Regards,  
Rachel 
 
 

Rachel Liebhaber | National Industrial Officer | HSU National 
Suite 46, Level 1, 255 Drummond Street, Carlton VIC, 3053 
ABN 68 243 768 561 
p 03 8579 6328 m 0429 217 234 
e rachell@hsu.net.au  w www.hsu.net.au 
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